SAP 34.07.01.T0.01 Emergency Management Plan

Approved: September 1, 1997
Revised: October 10, 2010
Revised: January 3, 2012
Revised: January 3, 2014
Revised: January 3, 2017
Revised: December 15, 2022
Next Scheduled Review: December 15, 2027



Procedure Summary

Tarleton State University (Tarleton or university) maintains a comprehensive emergency management plan that incorporates prevention, mitigation, preparedness and response strategies to plan and implement an appropriate action. The plan focuses first on the protection of human life and health and then on the protection and preservation of university property and resources. Tarleton administration will cooperate with and assist federal, state and local governments and other relief agencies in disaster relief efforts, when possible. This standard administrative procedure supplements The Texas A&M University System (system) Policy 34.07, *Emergency Management*, and Regulation 34.07.01, *Emergency Management Plans*.

Procedures and Responsibilities

- 1. The university president, executive vice president for finance and administration or their designee(s) may allocate facilities, equipment, and personnel to assist with crisis management relief in the event of disasters.
- 2. Tarleton's emergency management plan will address internal and external communications including required communications with The Texas A&M University System chancellor and board of regents.
- 3. The Emergency Management Council will review and update the plan annually.

Related Statutes, Policies, or Requirements

System Policy <u>34.07, Emergency Management</u> System Regulation <u>34.07.01, Emergency Management Plans</u>

Contact Office

Risk Management and Safety 254.968.0598